A.P.N. 1121-05-511-007 ESCROW NO. 282025-SLG

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Nevada Johnson Inc P.O. Box 2435 Gardnerville, NV 89410 DOC # 0724006 05/27/2008 03:38 PM Deputy: GE OFFICIAL RECORD Requested By: MARQUIS TITLE

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

Page: 1 Of 3 Fee: RK-0508 PG-6749 RPIT:

16.00



NOTICE OF COMPLETION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

The undersigned is owner in the interest or estate stated below in the property hereinafter described.

The full name of the undersigned is Nevada Johnson Inc.

- 1. The full address of the undersigned is: 248 Mark Street, Gardnerville, NV 89410
- 2. The nature of the title of the undersigned is: Leasehold.
- 3. The names of others who hold title jointly with the undersigned are N/A
- 4. Others named as predecessors in interest of the undersigned are N/A
- 5. A work of improvements on the property hereinafter described was completed on __5/12/08__
- 6. The name of the contractor, for such improvements was Nevada Johnson Inc.
- 7. The property on which said work of improvements was completed is in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, and described as follows:

See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part of.

8. The street address of said property is: 114 Walker Street Gardnerville, Nv 89410

Dated: 4/1/08

Date: 5/16/08

Nevada Johnson Inc.

By: Kirk A. Johnson, President

Verification for (x) INDIVIDUAL or NON INDIVIDUAL Owner () AGENT

I, the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Nevada that I am the owner/agent of the aforesaid interest or estate in the property described in the above notice; that I have read said notice; that I know and understand the contents thereof, and the facts stated therein are true and correct.

Nevada Johnson Inc.

By: Kirk & Johnson, President

State of Nevada County of Douglas

On 51 4 5 before me, a notary public, Kirk A. Johnson, President of Nevada Johnson Inc., personally appeared or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument

Notary Public



0724006 Page: 2 Of 3

BK- 0508 PG- 6750 5/27/2008

EXHIBIT "A"

Leasehold estate as created by that certain lease dated July 25, 2006, made by and between Engi Babaoglu, a single woman, as lessor and Nevada Johnson, Inc., as lessee, for the term and upon the terms and conditions contained in said lease recorded August 22, 2006, in Book 0806, Page 8770, as Document No. 682824, Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada.

Lot 39, as set forth on Record of Survey for PINEVIEW DEVELOPMENT, UNIT NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the Douglas County Recorder on July 7, 2000, in Book 0700, Page 972, as Document No. 495433 and amended April 17, 2001, in Book 0401, Page 4191, as Document no. 512460.

APN: 1121-05-511-007



0724006 Page: 3 Of 3

BK- 0508 PG- 6751 05/27/2008